PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Strands Labs, S.A.U.	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strands, Inc.
Street Address:	760 SW Madison Suite 106
City:	Corvallis
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12951928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-2170
Email: docket@stofoco.com
Correspondent Name: Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLP
Address Line 1: 621 SW Morrison Street, Ste 600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61692-0401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Micah D. Stolowitz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Strands#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 129519

PATENT REEL: 026526 FRAME: 0034

Assignment

Whereas, Strands Labs, S.A.U., hereinafter called "Assignor," is a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Spain, and having a place of business at c/ Rosselló nº 350-352, entr. 3^a, Barcelona, SPAIN, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States application listed below, as evidenced, *inter alia*, by the recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent Office at the reel and frame number indicated below or for which a true copy of the assignment is attached:

United States Application No.	Filing Date	Recordation At Reel/Frame
11/918,943	October 22, 2007	021059/0599
Title: SYSTEM AND METH	OD FOR ACQUIRING AN	ND ADDING DATA ON
THE PLAYING OF ELEME	NTS OR MILLTIMEDIA F	пFS

Whereas, Strands, Inc., hereinafter called "Assignee," is a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at Oregon, 760 SW Madison Suite 106, Corvallis, OR 97333, USA, and desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above-named application and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-named United States application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and the Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the above-named United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee. The Assignor requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the above-named United States application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date:	16/06/03	
-	Name: Francisco José Martín Cervera	

Title: Legal representative

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 026526 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 06/28/2011